PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

N	ame	Execution Date
Johnson Matthey Inc.		06/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company	
Street Address:	40-42 Hatton Garden	
City:	London	
State/Country:	Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1N 8EE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11738184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: Irbennett@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Lewis

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JMYT-443US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Lewis

Total Attachments: 2

source=JMYT443USASSIGNJMPLC#page1.tif source=JMYT443USASSIGNJMPLC#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 022812 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Johnson Matthey Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 435 Devon Park Drive, Suite 600, Wayne, PA 19087, United States ("**ASSIGNOR**"), is the owner of the entire, worldwide interest in and to an invention entitled FRITS AND OBSCURATION ENAMELS FOR AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS (the "Invention"), for which a patent application was filed in the United States on April 20, 2007, under Application No. 11/738,184 (the "U.S. Patent Application"), and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company, a British body corporate, and having a place of business at 40-42 Hatton Garden, London EC1N 8EE, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to said Invention and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** the **ASSIGNOR'S** entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and elsewhere.

It is agreed that **ASSIGNOR** shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the Invention in all countries, in the name of **ASSIGNEE** and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

L_H:\NRPORTBL\RP\LISA\457665_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/11/2009

This Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.		
JOHNSØN MATTHEY INC.		
By: Lobert M1		
Robert M. Talley		
President - Corporate, General Counsel &		
Secretary 1		
Date: 6/11/09		

PATENT REEL: 022812 FRAME: 0827